



QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS No. 02

On-Call Microsoft Dynamics GP Support Services

Contract No. **070868**

Project No. **Various**

CONTACT: Juli Tuson, Contracts & Procurement Analyst

procurement@portoftacoma.com

DATE OF ISSUE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: Monday, March 19, 2018

Question #	BIDDER QUESTIONS	PORT RESPONSES	Question to Port Date	Response Issued - Date	Attached Document
1	Within the "References" section of the RFP, it says "Submitted using Reference Form provided at time of request". Should the References be included in the RFP body of our response using the format of our choosing, or did I miss the official "Reference Form"?	References are part of the Final Evaluation Phase and may be requested of top-ranked firms at which time the Evaluation Form will be provided.	3/14/2018	3/19/2018	n/a
2	Can our list of relevant projects be the same the same companies that are willing to serve as a callable reference?	Yes.	3/14/2018	3/19/2018	n/a
3	We have been reviewing this RFP internally and we noticed that one of the requirements, under system enhancement services, states "source code". Since we need to maintain independence for [our] the attest services we provide to the Port, we aren't allowed to change/modify the source code of GP. Assuming that this is something that would be needed for this project we would plan on engaging an independent developer for any source code changes or additions. If we wrote this into our RFP response, would we automatically be eliminated from consideration or would management [but] open to this one condition?	No, your firm would not be found non-responsive. If you intend on using sub-contractors they need to be identified in your proposal. Your firm would be found non-responsive if your proposal is conditioned in terms and conditions or specifications other than those contained in the RFP as amended.	3/21/2018	3/22/2018	n/a
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					



QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS No. 02

On-Call Microsoft Dynamics GP Support Services

Contract No. **070868**
Project No. **Various**

CONTACT: Juli Tuson, Contracts & Procurement Analyst
procurement@portoftacoma.com

DATE OF ISSUE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: Monday, March 19, 2018

12					
----	--	--	--	--	--